



## Discover the Leader in You! 4-H Conference

WHEN	<ul> <li>WHEN &amp; WHERE: Please select the location or date that is most convenient for you.</li> <li>January 29, 10:00 AM-3:00 PM (Registration 9:45 AM) RCE of Mercer County Office 1440 Parkside Avenue Ewing, New Jersey 08638</li> <li>February 19, 2022, 10:00 AM-3:00 PM (Registration 9:45 AM) Gloucester County Government Services Building 1200 North Delsea Drive Clayton, New Jersey 08312</li> </ul>		
	<i>Tentative Schedule:</i> 9:45-10:00 AM	Registration	
	10:00-10:30 AM	Welcome & Conference Overview Get Acquainted Activities	
	10:30-11:45 AM	Discover Leadership Workshop	
	11:45-12:15 PM	Lunch	
	12:15-12:30 PM	Leadership in Action – Team Building	
	12:30-1:15 PM	Leadership Workshop Session 1	
	1:15-1:45 PM	Leadership in Action – Team Building	
	1:45-2:30 PM	Leadership Workshop Session 2	
	2:30-3:00 PM	Summary and Evaluation	
	3:00 PM	Depart for Home	
WIIO			

**WHO:** 4-H members in grades 6-8 are invited to attend this leadership conference. You will have fun, meet new friends and develop leadership and personal development skills that you can utilize at home, in school, in your 4-H club, and in your community. The conference will include a guest speaker and interactive workshops. NOTE: The activities and workshops are different every year. If you attended in previous years, you are encouraged to participate again this year.

**HOW TO REGISTER:** The cost of the regional leadership conference is \$35.00 (includes shirt, lunch and program supplies). To register, please complete the *Discover the Leader in You!* 4-H Conference Registration Form and a NJ 4-H Event Permission Form by no later than *January 10, 2022 (for the January 29 conference)* and *February 1, 2022 (for the February 19 conference)*. Mail check payable to **Rutgers University** and forms to Jeannette Rea Keywood, 1636 Delaware Avenue, Cape May, NJ 08204

For more information contact Jeannette Rea Keywood, State 4-H Agent by phone (609-827-0199) or by email (reakeywood@njaes.rutgers.edu).

The 4-H Youth Development Program is part of Rutgers Cooperative Extension, a unit of the New Jersey Agricultural Experiment Station. 4-H educational programs are offered to all youth, grades K-13, on an age-appropriate basis, without regard to race, religion, color, national origin, ancestry, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity and expression, disability, atypical hereditary cellular or blood trait, marital status, domestic partnership status, military service, veteran status, and any other category protected by law.

RUTGERS New Jersey Agricultural Experiment Station			
Discover the Leader in You! 4-H Conference Registration Form			
To register, please complete this Registration Form and a NJ 4-H Event Permission Form. Registration materials are due by <b>January 10, 2022</b> <i>(for the January 29 conference) and <b>February 1, 2022</b> <i>(for the February 19 conference)</i>. The forms and a check made payable to <b>Rutgers University</b> should be mailed to Jeannette Rea Keywood, NJ 4-H Program, 1636 Delaware Avenue, Cape May, NJ 08204</i>			
For questions about registration, please contact Jeannette Rea Keywood at 609-827-0199.			
Name: 4-H County:			
Address:			
Home Phone Number: Parent Cell Phone:			
Parent Name(s):			
Email: Parent Email:			
Grade (as of September 2021): T-Shirt (adult size):			
Conference Date & Location: Please check the conference date & location you wish to attend.			
January 29, 2022February 19, 202210:00 AM-3:00 PM (Registration 9:45 AM)10:00 AM-3:00 PM (Registration 9:45 AM)RCE of Mercer County OfficeGloucester County Government Services Building1440 Parkside Avenue1200 North Delsea DriveEwing, New Jersey 08638Clayton, New Jersey 08312			
<b>Registration/Refund Policy:</b> Once you register for the Leadership Conference, you are responsible for the cost of the conference and are expected to attend. No refunds will be made unless participant is ill and has a doctor's certificate. It is the participant's responsibility to contact Jeannette Keywood (609-827-0199) no later than the Friday prior to the conference in order to be eligible for the refund due to illness.			